Combined

Recidivism Statistics: from Annually Published Michigan Department of Corrections, Statisical Reports (Parole Board)

Cumulative Parole Board Total Cases
Paroled:

Charts D2 and D2a

Offenses Against Persons:

Homicide:

Abduction:

Assault:

Robbery:

Offenses Against Children:
Criminal Sexual Conduct:

Property Offenses:
Arson:

Burgulary:

Larceny:

Auto Theft:

Forgery, Utt & Publishing:
Embezzlement:

Fraud:

Malicious Destruction:

All Other Offenses:
Drugs:

Weapons:

Prostitution:

Desertion & Non-Support:
Gambling:

Interfere w/Legal Process:
Miscellaneous:

Motor Vehicles:

Totals:

Notes:

19609
2022
109
5442
7141
133
4762

27934
671
9255
12565
1933
1896
391
554
669

23446
15485
2668
43

2

3

390
2668
2187

70989

Total

6207
422
34
1751
2984
23
993

13058
212
5373
4839
935
1040
97
274
288

8037
4940
1035
25

0

0
153
1361
523

27302

Technical
Failures: Violations:

3982
300
23
1149
1794
14
702

7750
154
2924
3158
493
629
64
146
182

5014
3194
624
19

0

0

95
794
288

16746

Returned
To Prison:

2225
122
11
602
1190
9
291

5308
58
2449
1681
442
411
33
128
106

3023
1746
411
6

0

0

58
567
235

10556

Cumulative Parole Board Statistics for Parolees 1990 through 2000

--Same Off.--
661 3.37%
20 0.99%
1 0.92%
154 2.83%
369 517%
0 0.00%
117 2.46%
2930 10.49%
10 1.49%
977 10.56%
1590 12.65%
153 7.92%
130 6.86%
3 0.77%
34 6.14%
33 4.93%
1267 5.40%
994 6.42%
107 4.01%
5 11.63%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
10 2.56%
24 0.90%
127 5.81%
4858 6.84%

Recidivism by Same/Other Offense

--Other Off.--
1564 7.98%
102 5.04%
10 9.17%
448 8.23%
821 11.50%
9 6.77%
174 3.65%
2378 8.51%
48 7.15%
1472 15.90%
91 0.72%
289 14.95%
281 14.82%
30 7.67%
94 16.97%
73 10.91%
1756 7.49%
752 4.86%
304 11.39%
1 2.33%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

48 12.31%
543 20.35%
108 4.94%
5698 8.03%

Returned to Prison = Total Failures <less> Technical Violations (Tech V. are not new crimes) taken from Board Charts
Recidivism by Same/Other Offense: These numbers were taken from Annual Parole Board Charts D2a for years 1990-2000

LICASSO has copies of each year's Chart (D2 & D2a), from published Parole Board: Annual Statistics Manuals 1990-2000

NOTE 1: All stats are from Annually Published Board Charts (D2 & D2a) found in the State of Michigan Library in Lansing

NOTE 2: Actual numbers from charts D2 & D2a (Total Paroled Cases; Total Failures; Technical Violations;

AND

Actual
Recidivism

11.35%
6.03%
10.09%
11.06%
16.66%
6.77%
6.11%

19.00%

8.64%
26.46%
13.38%
22.87%
21.68%

8.44%
23.10%
15.84%

12.89%
11.28%
15.40%
13.95%

0.00%

0.00%
14.87%
21.25%
10.75%

14.87%

Recidivism Same Offense # AND Recidivism Other Offense #), all other numbers are calculated from these numbers.



