Combined

## Recidivism Statistics: from Annually Published Michigan Department of Corrections, Statistical Reports (Parole Board) Cumulative Parole Board Statistics for Parolees 1990 through 2000

Cumulative Parole Board Charts D2 and D2a	Total Cases Paroled:		Technical Violations:	Returned To Prison:		sm by Sam e Off		offense er Off	Actual Recidivism
Offenses Against Persons.	19609	6207	3982	2225	661	3.37%	1564	7.98%	11.35%
Homicide:	2022	422	300	122	20	0.99%	102	5.04%	6.03%
Abduction:	109	34	23	11	1	0.92%	10	9.17%	10.09%
Assault:	5442	1751	1149	602	154	2.83%	448	8.23%	11.06%
Robbery:	7141	2984	1794	1190	369	5.17%	821	11.50%	16.66%
Offenses Against Children:	133	23	14	9	0	0.00%	9	6.77%	6.77%
Criminal Sexual Conduct:	4762	993	702	291	117	2.46%	174	3.65%	6.11%
Property Offenses:	27934	13058	7750	5308	2930	10.49%	2378	8.51%	19.00%
Arson:	671	212	154	58	10	1.49%	48	7.15%	8.64%
Burgulary:	9255	5373	2924	2449	977	10.56%	1472	15.90%	26.46%
Larceny:	12565	4839	3158	1681	1590	12.65%	91	0.72%	13.38%
Auto Theft:	1933	935	493	442	153	7.92%	289	14.95%	22.87%
Forgery, Utt & Publishing:	1896	1040	629	411	130	6.86%	281	14.82%	21.68%
Embezzlement:	391	97	64	33	3	0.77%	30	7.67%	8.44%
Fraud:	554	274	146	128	34	6.14%	94	16.97%	23.10%
Malicious Destruction:	669	288	182	106	33	4.93%	73	10.91%	15.84%
All Other Offenses:	23446	8037	5014	3023	1267	5.40%	1756	7.49%	12.89%
Drugs:	15485	4940	3194	1746	994	6.42%	752	4.86%	11.28%
Weapons:	2668	1035	624	411	107	4.01%	304	11.39%	15.40%
Prostitution:	43	25	19	6	5	11.63%	1	2.33%	13.95%
Desertion & Non-Support:	2	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0.00%
Gambling:	3	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0.00%
Interfere w/Legal Process:	390	153	95	58	10	2.56%	48	12.31%	14.87%
Miscellaneous:	2668	1361	794	567	24	0.90%	543	20.35%	21.25%
Motor Vehicles:	2187	523	288	235	127	5.81%	108	4.94%	10.75%
<u>Totals:</u>	70989	27302	16746	10556	4858	6.84%	5698	8.03%	14.87%

## Notes:

Returned to Prison = Total Failures <less> Technical Violations (Tech V. are not new crimes) taken from Board Charts Recidivism by Same/Other Offense: These numbers were taken from Annual Parole Board Charts D2a for years 1990-2000 LICASSO has copies of each year's Chart (D2 & D2a), from published Parole Board: Annual Statistics Manuals 1990-2000 NOTE 1: All stats are from Annually Published Board Charts (D2 & D2a) found in the State of Michigan Library in Lansing NOTE 2: Actual numbers from charts D2 & D2a (Total Paroled Cases; Total Failures; Technical Violations; ----- AND Recidivism Same Offense # AND Recidivism Other Offense #), all other numbers are calculated from these numbers.